
Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED NW 1 PM RACE OR $5,000 LIFETIME

1

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$5,500 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Pace

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 5HESPIONAGE P 1 M$275 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/04/25 1 -1

 3CALL SIGN BOB P 2 G$1,265 01/22/26(ITG), 01/15/26(Q), 10/30/25 2 -2

 4TORRONE HANOVER P 3 G$5,685 01/22/26(ITG), 01/03/26, 12/19/25 3 -3

 5LIL MS REDNECK P 4 M$3,025 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 4 -4

 4RODDYS FILLY P 5 M$0 01/22/26(ITG), 12/17/25, 12/10/25 5 -5

 3AGENT HARLEY P 6 H$3,190 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/04/25 6 -6

 4WHOGOTMYTHUMB P 7 G$3,547 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/04/25 7 -7

Must Qualify 3STARLIT STAROFSHOW P 8 M$935 01/15/26(Q), 12/18/25, 12/04/25

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED FILLIES & MARES  NW 2 PM RACES OR $12,500 LIFETIME

2

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$6,500 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Pace

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 4WISEMOON P 1 M$1,260 Moved to event 3 - MPFMW2-3PM

 6LILBITOFGOSSIP P 2 M$845 Moved to event 3 - MPFMW2-3PM

 5LIL MS REDNECK P 3 M$3,025 Moved to event 1 - MPNW1PM

 6TOM'S LITTLE STAR P 4 M$1,560 Moved to event 3 - MPFMW2-3PM

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED F&M WINNERS OF 2 BUT NOT MORE THAN 3 PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME

3

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$7,500 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Pace

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 4WISEMOON P 1 M$1,260 01/22/26(ITG), 01/02/26, 12/18/25 1 -1

 6BEANTOWN PANDEMIC P 2 M$0 01/22/26(ITG), 12/11/25, 12/04/25 2 -2

 6LILBITOFGOSSIP P 3 M$845 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 3 -3

 4NAUGHTY MURPHEE P 4 M$2,880 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 4 -4

 6TOM'S LITTLE STAR P 5 M$1,560 01/22/26(ITG), 12/11/25, 12/04/25 5 -5

 4A ROOMA ZOOM ZOOM P 6 M$4,200 01/22/26(ITG), 01/14/26, 01/07/26 6 -6

 5PRECIOUS HEART P 7 M$6,600 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 7 -7

 4EASY GAL VIRGINIA P 8 M$7,400 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 8 -8

 4INFATUATION P 9 M$1,275 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 9 -9

 5IDEAL WISH P 10 M$4,630 Moved to event 6 - MPMNW1000

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED F&M WINNERS OF 4 BUT NOT MORE THAN 6 PM RACES OR $50,000 LIFETIME

5

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$8,500 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Pace

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 4D'APPLESRSWEET - 74.77 P 1 M$1,445 Moved to event 7 - MPMNW2500

 4OH OPHELIA - 83.01 P 2 M$9,125 Moved to event 9 - MPMNW6000

 6BETTY'S ROCKIN - 82.07 P 3 M$3,100 Moved to event 9 - MPMNW6000

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED F&M NW $1,000 LAST 4 STARTS OR $15,000 IN 2025 - 26 (20 STARTS 

REQUIRED)   AE:

HORSES WITH A TMR LESS THAN 70  (PURSE CAP LAST RACE $7,000)

6

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$4,500 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Pace

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 7DOOBIE CRUZE - 68.41 P 1 M$1,245 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 1 -1

 9GREYSTONE NATALIO - 69.95 P 2 M$1,125 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 2 -2

 6STRESS FREE - 65.16 P 3 M$2,835 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 3 -3

 7EXCITING TIMES A - 64.22 P 4 M$960 Moved to event 7 - MPMNW2500

 6SLIM FAST - 65.11 P 5 M$450 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 4 -4

 5IDEAL DRAGONFLY - 66.37 P 6 M$512 01/22/26(ITG), 01/15/26(Q), 12/03/25 5 -5

 6PASTA MOMMA - 76.77 P 7 M$775 Moved to event 7 - MPMNW2500

 8KELSEYS FOR REAL - 70.01 P 8 M$0 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25(SK), 12/11/25 6 -6

 5THROW THE PLAY - 73.98 P 9 M$600 01/22/26(ITG), 12/12/25, 12/05/25 7 -7

 11AUNTMILLY'SMARTINI - 73.23 P 10 M$720 Moved to event 7 - MPMNW2500

 9HEY SIRI - 60.50 P 11 M$0 01/22/26(ITG), 12/11/25, 12/04/25 8 -8

 6PD'S SHOWTIME - 66.52 P 12 M$1,665 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 1 -1

 8SUMMER SQUALL - 69.68 P 13 M$3,000 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 2 -2

 8HOT TO CHANNEL - 69.37 P 14 M$1,125 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/04/25 3 -3

 11HALF A VIRGIN - 67.14 P 15 M$2,025 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 4 -4

 8ALWAYS B MIMI - 68.11 P 16 M$400 01/22/26(ITG), 12/26/25, 12/05/25 5 -5

 6WESTERN FLAMES - 74.99 P 17 M$5,600 01/22/26(ITG), 01/05/26, 12/18/25 6 -6

 8LADY KAHN - 72.37 P 18 M$1,470 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 7 -7

 5CAVIART RACHEL - 71.31 P 19 M$5,520 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 8 -8

 4ROCKIN REMME - 73.38 P 20 M$300 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 9 -9

 6MEADOWBROOK KRISTA - 

67.72

P 21 M$2,250 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 1 -1

 6PAPILLION - 68.20 P 22 M$1,665 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 2 -2

 8M S INGENEIOUS - 70.77 P 23 M$1,400 01/22/26(ITG), 12/26/25, 12/18/25 3 -3

 11MEMORYDREAM - 51.30 P 24 M$400 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25(SK), 12/11/25 4 -4

 4MAZAL - 68.36 P 25 M$9,375 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 5 -5

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED F&M NW $1,000 LAST 4 STARTS OR $15,000 IN 2025 - 26 (20 STARTS 

REQUIRED)   AE:

HORSES WITH A TMR LESS THAN 70  (PURSE CAP LAST RACE $7,000)

6

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$4,500 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Pace

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 5IDEAL WISH - 66.34 P 26 M$4,630 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 6 -6

 6LOVE TO PARTY - 70.20 P 27 M$735 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 7 -7

 8BONNIE BEN SPEAKIN - 

65.47

P 28 M$1,125 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 8 -8

 6SWEET ECSTASY - 65.18 P 29 M$3,375 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 9 -9

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED F&M NW $2,500 LAST 4 STARTS OR $20,000 IN 2025 - 26 (20 STARTS 

REQUIRED)  AE:

HORSES WITH A TMR LESS THAN 72.50  (PURSE CAP LAST RACE $9.000) ($10,000 WILL BE ADDED IF 

EVENT # 12

DOES NOT FILL)

7

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$6,000 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Pace

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 4D'APPLESRSWEET - 74.77 P 1 M$1,445 01/22/26(ITG), 12/11/25, 12/04/25 1 -1

 6DANCE WITH TABBY - 69.83 P 2 M$2,292 01/22/26(ITG), 01/21/26(AE), 01/14/26 2 -2

 9TUGGINGONCREDIT - 66.39 P 3 M$955 01/22/26(ITG), 01/14/26, 01/07/26 3 -3

 7EXCITING TIMES A - 64.22 P 4 M$960 01/22/26(ITG), 01/09/26(SK), 12/19/25 4 -4

 6PASTA MOMMA - 76.77 P 5 M$775 01/22/26(ITG), 12/26/25, 12/18/25 5 -5

 6KILLER WAVES - 76.06 P 6 M$1,490 01/22/26(ITG), 12/26/25, 12/19/25 6 -6

 9OKINAWA BEACH A - 79.54 P 7 M$1,221 01/22/26(ITG), 12/26/25, 12/06/25 7 -7

 11AUNTMILLY'SMARTINI - 73.23 P 8 M$720 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 8 -8

 9ASHTONS ARTILLERY - 75.58 P 9 M$2,250 01/22/26(ITG), 12/11/25, 12/04/25 1 -1

 8REAL LADY SADIE - 72.84 P 10 M$3,562 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 2 -2

 6BALTIMORE BEAUTY - 72.53 P 11 M$760 01/22/26(ITG), 01/14/26, 01/07/26 3 -3

 10BROOKLETS DESIRE - 73.88 P 12 M$1,665 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 4 -4

 6SANDERS HANOVER - 73.35 P 13 M$2,925 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 5 -5

 7ST LADS BIJOU - 70.40 P 14 M$2,348 01/22/26(ITG), 01/05/26, 12/19/25 6 -6

 6SUMMER DREAMS - 74.27 P 15 M$5,790 01/22/26(ITG), 01/16/26, 01/02/26 7 -7

 6HURRIKANE MSRODINE - 

74.71

P 16 M$1,408 01/22/26(ITG), 12/21/25, 12/13/25 8 -8

 6MEADOWBROOK KRISTA - 

67.72

P 17 M$2,250 Moved to event 6 - MPMNW1000

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED F&M NW $4,000 LAST 4 STARTS OR $25,000 IN 2025 - 26 (20 STARTS 

REQUIRED) AE: NW

8 PM RACES LIFETIME  AE: $15,000 CLAIMING W/A  (PURSE CAP LAST RACE $10,000 W/A)

8

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$7,500 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Pace

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 6ROLL THE MUSIC - 80.60 P 1 M$11,250 Moved to event 9 - MPMNW6000

 5VENDETTA BLUE CHIP - 

75.63

P 2 M$7,210 Moved to event 9 - MPMNW6000

 6PHOENIX RISING - 87.86 P 3 M$2,455 Moved to event 9 - MPMNW6000

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED F&M NW $6,000 LAST 4 STARTS OR $30,000 IN 2025 - 26  (20 STARTS 

REQUIRED) AE: NW

10 PM RACES LIFETIME  AE: CLAIMING $20,000 W/A

9

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$9,000 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Pace

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 4OH OPHELIA - 83.01 P 1 M$9,125 01/22/26(ITG), 12/11/25, 12/04/25 1 -1

 6ROLL THE MUSIC - 80.60 P 2 M$11,250 01/22/26(ITG), 12/11/25(SK), 12/04/25 2 -2

 6BETTY'S ROCKIN - 82.07 P 3 M$3,100 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 3 -3

 5VENDETTA BLUE CHIP - 

75.63

P 4 M$7,210 01/22/26(ITG), 12/19/25, 12/12/25 4 -4

 6PHOENIX RISING - 87.86 P 5 M$2,455 01/22/26(ITG), 01/15/26(Q), 11/26/25 5 -5

 5FANCY LIKE THAT - 79.18 P 6 M$4,725 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 6 -6

 5SWEET PIRATEGIRL - 80.66 P 7 M$4,875 01/22/26(ITG), 01/14/26, 12/26/25 7 -7

 8MISS CHANTILLY N - 82.24 P 8 M$7,550 01/22/26(ITG), 12/26/25, 12/18/25 8 -8

 6STAMPHILLSHADOW GB - 

86.90

P 9 M$19,250 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 9 -9

 5GO NOW - 83.46 P 10 M$7,500 01/22/26(AE), 01/09/26, 01/02/26 AE1

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED MARES OPEN (MAY BE HANDICAPPED)

10

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$10,500 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:

Est.$12,000.00 --

Pace

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 8MISS CHANTILLY N - 82.24 P 1 M$7,550 Moved to event 9 - MPMNW6000

 5GO NOW - 83.46 P 2 M$7,500 Moved to event 9 - MPMNW6000

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED MARES CLAIMING $5,000  W/A

11

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$4,500 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Pace

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 5IDEAL DRAGONFLY - 66.37 P 1 M$512 Moved to event 6 - MPMNW1000

 6WESTERN FLAMES - 74.99 P 2 M$5,600 Moved to event 6 - MPMNW1000

 8LADY KAHN - 72.37 P 3 M$1,470 Moved to event 6 - MPMNW1000

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED MARES CLAIMING HANDICAP $5,000 - $7,500  W/A

12

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$6,000 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Pace

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 8REAL LADY SADIE - 72.84 P 1 M$3,562 Moved to event 7 - MPMNW2500

 6SANDERS HANOVER - 73.35 P 2 M$2,925 Moved to event 7 - MPMNW2500

 6SUMMER DREAMS - 74.27 P 3 M$5,790 Moved to event 7 - MPMNW2500

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED  NW 3 PM RACES OR $30,000  LIFETIME  (NW 1 PM DRAW INSIDE)

13

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$7,500 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Trot

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 5TRIXIE MONA LEE T 1 M$0 Moved to event 14 - MPNW2000

 5PINK VISOR T 2 H$1,850 Moved to event 14 - MPNW2000

 6NINA HANOVER T 3 M$2,448 Moved to event 14 - MPNW2000

 4LUNA LANDING T 4 M$3,150 Moved to event 14 - MPNW2000

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED NW $2,000 LAST 4 STARTS OR $15,000 IN 2025 - 26 (20 STARTS REQUIRED)

AE: CLAIMING $7,500 W/A   (PURSE CAP LAST RACE $7,000)

14

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$5,500 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Trot

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 5HANKINS HANOVER T 1 G$2,360 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 1 -1

 11CANTAB'S MASTER T 2 G$2,750 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 2 -2

 4WINGS OF GREEN T 3 M$6,250 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 3 -3

 5WAR PONY T 4 G$2,000 01/22/26(ITG), 12/11/25, 12/04/25 4 -4

 5MR ROYAL T DASH T 5 G$1,200 01/22/26(ITG), 01/06/26, 12/30/25 5 -5

 4PRINCE OF ROYALS T 6 G$720 01/22/26(ITG), 12/24/25, 12/18/25 6 -6

 7WHITESVILLE MR AW T 7 G$4,520 01/22/26(ITG), 12/11/25, 12/04/25(JG) 7 -7

 9CROSSFIT MOUSE T 8 G$2,475 01/22/26(ITG), 12/28/25, 12/21/25 8 -8

 10CREEKSIDE PETE T 9 G$1,660 01/22/26(ITG), 12/24/25, 11/13/25 1 -1

 5TRIXIE MONA LEE T 10 M$0 01/22/26(ITG), 12/19/25, 12/11/25 2 -2

 13LIL' DAY DRINKIN T 11 G$1,072 01/22/26(ITG), 12/22/25(SK), 12/17/25 3 -3

 6HOW DOO YOO GOO T 12 G$1,823 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 4 -4

 5PINK VISOR T 13 H$1,850 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/12/25 5 -5

 9SPEED BALL SWAGGER T 14 G$1,375 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/04/25 6 -6

 6NINA HANOVER T 15 M$2,448 01/22/26(ITG), 01/13/26(SK), 01/06/26 7 -7

 4LUNA LANDING T 16 M$3,150 01/22/26(ITG), 12/11/25, 11/20/25 8 -8

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED NW $4,000 LAST 4 STARTS OR $25,000 IN 2025 - 26 (20 STARTS REQUIRED) 

AE: NW 8 PM

RACES LIFETIME  AE: $15,000 CLAIMING W/A  (PURSE CAP LAST RACE $10,000 W/A)

15

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$7,500 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Trot

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 5HANKINS HANOVER T 1 G$2,360 Moved to event 14 - MPNW2000

 7R HOT TODDY T 2 G$3,195 Moved to event 16 - MPNW6000

 11CANTAB'S MASTER T 3 G$2,750 Moved to event 14 - MPNW2000

 8SHEEZAFROSTEDFLAME T 4 M$3,700 Moved to event 16 - MPNW6000

 4K J THE THIRTEENTH T 5 M$3,830 Moved to event 16 - MPNW6000

 5WHOODLE HANOVER T 6 M$9,450 Moved to event 16 - MPNW6000

 7BRAVE BY DESIGN T 7 G$4,875 Moved to event 16 - MPNW6000

 5MR ROYAL T DASH T 8 G$1,200 Moved to event 14 - MPNW2000

 7WHITESVILLE MR AW T 9 G$4,520 Moved to event 14 - MPNW2000

 9CROSSFIT MOUSE T 10 G$2,475 Moved to event 14 - MPNW2000
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED NW $6,000 LAST 4 STARTS OR $30,000 IN 2025 - 26 (20 STARTS REQUIRED) 

AE: NW 10 PM

RACES LIFETIME AE: CLAIMING $20,000 W/A

16

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$9,000 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Trot

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 7R HOT TODDY T 1 G$3,195 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 1 -1

 8SHEEZAFROSTEDFLAME T 2 M$3,700 01/22/26(ITG), 01/13/26, 12/31/25 2 -2

 4K J THE THIRTEENTH T 3 M$3,830 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 3 -3

 5WHOODLE HANOVER T 4 M$9,450 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/11/25 4 -4

 7BRAVE BY DESIGN T 5 G$4,875 01/22/26(ITG), 01/14/26, 01/02/26 5 -5

 9TIMESTORM T 6 G$6,245 01/22/26(ITG), 12/31/25, 12/05/25 6 -6

 11JUDGE BOB T 7 G$4,620 01/22/26(ITG), 12/18/25, 12/04/25 7 -7

 8SPY BOOTH T 8 G$6,485 01/22/26(ITG), 12/31/25, 12/24/25 8 -8

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MARYLAND PREFERRED OPEN (MAY BE HANDICAPPED)

17

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$12,000 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Trot

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 9TIMESTORM T 1 G$6,245 Moved to event 16 - MPNW6000

 8SPY BOOTH T 2 G$6,485 Moved to event 16 - MPNW6000

Report Printed:1/19/2026
 2026 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.©
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MID ATLANTIC DRIVERS CLUB    NW $1,000 LAST 4 STARTS OR $15,000 IN 2025 - 26 (20 STARTS 

REQUIRED)

AE: HORSES WITH A TMR LESS THAN 70 (PURSE CAP LAST RACE $7,000)

18

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$5,000 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Pace

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 15BUNGALOW BILL N - 68.31 P 1 G$2,120 01/22/26(ITG), 12/31/25, 12/24/25 1 -1

 8SCHWARTZ BROS PAT - 

67.42

P 2 G$480 01/22/26(ITG), 12/26/25(JG), 12/21/25 2 -2

 10FOXBRIAR REMARK - 72.81 P 3 G$250 01/22/26(ITG), 01/12/26, 01/01/26 3 -3

 11REDWOOD AGAIN - 67.73 P 4 G$765 01/22/26(ITG), 01/15/26(Q), 12/15/25 4 -4

 7COUNT MARA - 62.51 P 5 G$790 01/22/26(ITG), 12/31/25, 12/18/25 5 -5

 10LUZIANA - 64.91 P 6 G$0 01/22/26(ITG), 12/15/25, 12/08/25 6 -6

 6VINCENNES - 61.15 P 7 G$625 01/22/26(ITG), 12/11/25, 12/04/25 7 -7

 11CAPTAIN TERMINATOR - 

66.79

P 8 G$2,610 01/22/26(ITG), 01/15/26(Q), 12/15/25 8 -8

 11BETTOR BE OSCAR A - 67.24 P 9 G$1,900 01/22/26(ITG), 12/30/25, 12/21/25 9 -9

 8PRETTY RICKI - 71.71 P 10 G$480 01/22/26(ITG), 12/21/25(IJ), 12/15/25 1 -1

 11FOXBRIAR ROMEO - 67.90 P 11 G$710 01/22/26(ITG), 01/08/26, 12/29/25 2 -2

 13HERRICKROOSEVELT N - 

75.70

P 12 G$600 01/22/26(ITG), 12/31/25, 12/24/25 3 -3

 7BULLIT TRAIN - 63.07 P 13 H$0 01/22/26(ITG), 01/19/26(AE), 

01/19/26(AE)

4 -4

 7WALTS NATTY DATTY - 76.76 P 14 H$2,940 01/22/26(ITG), 12/31/25, 12/24/25 5 -5

 7CHACHING - 68.19 P 15 G$1,200 01/22/26(ITG), 01/06/26, 12/30/25 6 -6

 11CRUSH HANOVER - 71.20 P 16 G$1,270 01/22/26(ITG), 12/31/25, 12/18/25 7 -7

 13CAPITAL BUILDER - 76.56 P 17 G$400 01/22/26(ITG), 12/24/25, 12/12/25 8 -8

 9BEREAVED HANOVER - 67.92 P 18 G$1,815 01/22/26(ITG), 12/26/25, 12/21/25 9 -9

 8M S INGENEIOUS - 70.77 P 19 M$1,400 Moved to event 6 - MPMNW1000
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Prince George's Racing Ventures, LLC

MID ATLANTIC DRIVERS CLUB   NW $2,500 LAST 4 STARTS OR $20,000 IN 2025 (20 STARTS REQUIRED)  

AE: TMR

LESS THAN 72.50  (PURSE CAP LAST RACE $9,000)

19

Thursday, January 22, 2026 Monday, January 19, 2026

$6,000 

$0 

Post Draw Checklist
Race Date:

Event Code:

Gait:

Conditions:

Draw Date:

Purse:

Entry Fee:Pace

Horse Name Gait Preference Dates Age 4

HN-PP   

5

HN-PP  

3

HN-PP   

2

HN-PP  

1

HN-PP   

Sex No. Money Won 

Last 4 starts

Race No: _________

 7WALTS NATTY DATTY - 76.76 P 1 H$2,940 Moved to event 18 - MADCNW1000

 11CRUSH HANOVER - 71.20 P 2 G$1,270 Moved to event 18 - MADCNW1000

 9BEREAVED HANOVER - 67.92 P 3 G$1,815 Moved to event 18 - MADCNW1000

Out By Draw 5D A WICKED SHINE - 72.72 P 4 G$2,080 01/15/26, 01/03/26(Q), 11/02/25

Out By Draw 7LENDA HAND MAN - 71.47 P 5 G$3,675 12/28/25, 12/21/25, 12/07/25

Out By Draw 9SEA OF LIFE - 78.38 P 6 G$2,600 01/19/26(AE), 01/19/26(AE), 12/15/25
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